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Dear Families 
 

Tomorrow we will be having our school walkathon. Last year the school 
community managed to raise an impressive amount of money which is 
being used to assist with the construction of our new playground. This 
year we will put all money raised towards the building of a new junior 
basketball court and landscaping that will also be placed on the site of 
the demolished building. Remember there are prizes on offer for the 
most money raised in each class as well as a raffle ticket for all students 
so that they have an opportunity to win a prize as well. Parents and  
toddlers are welcome to come along and cheer on the children or join in 
for a couple of laps. 
 

Yesterday we had our AGM for the Parents and Friends Committee of 
2024. I would like to congratulate our President, Rachel Joseph and Vice 
President, Amy Camilleri for being appointed for another year. We also 
have a small team of dedicated parents who support the committee each 
year. It was great to see some new faces at our meeting last night and I 
would encourage anyone who is interested, to attend our next meeting 
on Wednesday 17th April at 6.00pm. 
 

Just a reminder that next Friday, 15th March, we will be having a school 
closure day. On this day the staff will be attending professional  
development on Berry St. This is a program that will help teachers  
support all students in our school. The after school care program ñOur 
Patchò will be operating on this day so if you are unable to keep your 
child at home, it might be a good option for you to enrol your child in this 
program. Bookings for this day are essential. 
 

 
 
Regards  

 
 

 
Principal 
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8th March Friday 
Walkathon - Children can ware House Colour T-shirts 
Interschool Sports - Round 3  

11th March Monday Labour Day Public holiday - No School  

13th March Wednesday  Grade 3 & 5 - Naplan Commences 

15th March Friday School Closure Day  

18th March Monday School Photos 

18th ï 22nd March 
Mon - Friday 
Wednesday 

HARMONY WEEK 
Traditional Cultural Dress Up Day 

22nd March Friday 
Year 5 & 6 STEM Excursion 
Year 4 School Sleepover 

25th March  Monday Prep 2025 Information Night & School Tour @7pm  

26th March Tuesday Grade 3- Reconciliation Night  

27th March Wednesday Last day of Term 1 - (school finishes at 3.15)  

28th March Thursday 
No School for students  
Parent/teacher /Student interviews  

29th March Friday Good Friday  

31st March Sunday Easter Sunday  

15th April  Monday Term 2 Commences  

25th April  Thursday Anzac Day  - No School 

27th May Monday School Closure Day  

10th June Monday Kings Birthday - No School  

26th August Monday School Closure Day  

28th June Friday 
Last day of Term 2 
CSEF Applications Close  

15th July Monday Term 3 Commences  

18th September Wednesday Last day of Term 3- students finish at 1.00pm 

27th September Friday AFL Grand Final Public Holiday - No School 

7th October Monday Term 4 Commences  

4th November Monday School Closure day  

5th November  Tuesday Melbourne Cup Day - No School  

18th November Monday School Closure Day  

          



 

School Photos  
 
Our School photo day is Monday 18th March 2024.  Children will need to be 
in FULL SUMMER UNIFORM.  (If your child has specialist programme on  
Monday, they are able to bring their runners with them to school)  
 
All photo orders must be made online no later than 16.30pm on Sunday 

17th March 2024. 
The attached flyer have the instructions for placing an order ONLINE. 
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No School For Students  
 

 Monday 11th March  
 
The School will be closed, Monday 11th    
March, due to the Victorian Government's 
Public Holiday. 

 
 

 `              

   Friday 15th March  
 

There will be no school for students, Friday                    
15th March due to our planned school  
closure day.  

 

 
 

 

SACRAMENTAL DATES FOR 2024  
RECONCILIATION  

 

Parent/ Student night - Tuesday 27th  February - 7.00pm 

Reflection day - students only   - Tuesday 26th March 

First Reconciliation - Tuesday 26th March - 7.00pm 

 

FIRST EUCHARIST  
 

Parent/ Student night - Thursday 2nd May - 7.00pm 

Reflection Day - students only - Friday 17th May  

Eucharist Masses -  

Saturday - 18th May - 6.00pm 

Sunday - 19th May - 10.15am  

Saturday - 15th June - 6.00pm 

Sunday - 16th June - 10.15am  
 

CONFIRMATION   
 

Parent/ Student night - Tuesday 10th September - 7.00pm 

Reflection Day - students only - Thursday 17th October  

Confirmation  - Thursday 17th October - 7.00pm   
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IŀǊƳƻƴȅ ²ŜŜƪ ƛǎ ŦǊƻƳ aƻƴŘŀȅ муǘƘ- CǊƛŘŀȅ ннƴŘ aŀǊŎƘ ŀƴŘ ǿŜ ƘŀǾŜ 
ōŜŜƴ ōǳǎȅ ǇƭŀƴƴƛƴƎ ŜǾŜƴǘǎ ǘƘŀǘ ǘƘŜ ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ Ŏŀƴ ǇŀǊǝŎƛǇŀǘŜ ƛƴ ŘǳǊƛƴƎ ǘƘŜƛǊ 
ōǊŜŀƪ ǝƳŜǎΣ ƛƴŎƭǳŘƛƴƎ wŀƴƎƻƭƛ ŎƻƭƻǳǊƛƴƎΣ /ǳƭǘǳǊŀƭ LƴŘƛŀƴ ŀƴŘ .ǳǊƳŜǎŜ ŘŀƴŎπ
ƛƴƎΣ YŀǊŀǘŜ ŀƴŘ ŜǾŜƴ ŀ ΨƅŀƎǎ ƻŦ ǘƘŜ ǿƻǊƭŘΩ  
ǎŎŀǾŜƴƎŜǊ ƘǳƴǘΦ  !ƭǎƻΣ ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ ǿƛƭƭ ƘŀǾŜ ǘƘŜ ƻǇǇƻǊǘǳƴƛǘȅ ǘƻ ǿŜŀǊ ǘƘŜƛǊ ǘǊŀπ
Řƛǝƻƴŀƭ ŎǳƭǘǳǊŀƭ ŘǊŜǎǎ ƻƴ ²ŜŘ нлǘƘ aŀǊŎƘΦ  LŦ ȅƻǳ ŘƻƴΩǘ ƘŀǾŜ  
ŀƴȅǘƘƛƴƎΣ ǇƭŜŀǎŜ ŦŜŜƭ ŦǊŜŜ ǘƻ ōƻǊǊƻǿ ƻǊ ǘƘŜ ǎǘǳŘŜƴǘǎ Ŏŀƴ ǿŜŀǊ ŀ Ƙƛƴǘ ƻŦ  
ƻǊŀƴƎŜ ǘƻ ǊŜǇǊŜǎŜƴǘ IŀǊƳƻƴȅ ²ŜŜƪΦ 
 
tŀǊŜƴǘǎ ŀƴŘ ƎǳŀǊŘƛŀƴǎ ǿŜ ǿƻǳƭŘ ƭƻǾŜ ǘƻ ƛƴǾƛǘŜ ȅƻǳ ǘƻ ƻǳǊ Ψ¢ŀǎǘŜ ƻŦ IŀǊƳƻƴȅ
- CƻƻŘ ŀǊƻǳƴŘ ǘƘŜ ²ƻǊƭŘ [ǳƴŎƘŜƻƴΩΦ  5ƻ ȅƻǳ ƘŀǾŜ ŀ ŎǳƭǘǳǊŀƭ ŘƛǎƘ ǘƘŀǘ ȅƻǳ 
ǿƻǳƭŘ ƭƛƪŜ ǘƻ ǎƘŀǊŜ ǿƛǘƘ ǘŜŀŎƘŜǊǎΚ  aŀƪŜ ŀ ōŀǘŎƘ ŀƴŘ ŎƻƳŜ ŀƴŘ ǎƘŀǊŜ ƛǘ 
ǿƛǘƘ ǘƘŜ ǎǘŀũ ƻƴ ²ŜŘ нлǘƘ aŀǊŎƘ ŦǊƻƳ млΦпрŀƳΦ LŦ ȅƻǳ Ŏŀƴƴƻǘ Ƨƻƛƴ ǳǎ ŀǘ 
ǘƘŀǘ ǝƳŜΣ ŦŜŜƭ ŦǊŜŜ ǘƻ ŘǊƻǇ ƛǘ ƻũ ŜŀǊƭƛŜǊΦ CƻǊ  
ŎŀǘŜǊƛƴƎ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎΣ ǿŜ Řƻ ƴŜŜŘ ǘƻ ƪƴƻǿ ƛŦ ȅƻǳ Ŏŀƴ ǎǳǇǇƭȅ ŀ ƳŜŀƭ ƻǊ ŘŜǎǎŜǊǘ 
ŦǊƻƳ ȅƻǳǊ ŎǳƭǘǳǊŜΣ ǎƻ ǇƭŜŀǎŜ ƭŜǘ WƻŘƛŜ ŀƴŘ !ƳŀƴŘŀ ƪƴƻǿ ōȅ ŜƳŀƛƭƛƴƎ ƻǊ Ŏŀƭƭπ
ƛƴƎ ǘƘŜ ƻŶŎŜΦ 
 

ŀǿƻǊƪϪǎǘǇŜǘŜǊŀƘŎΦŎŀǘƘƻƭƛŎΦŜŘǳΦŀǳ  

ƧǎǘǳōƭŜȅ-ŎƻǿŜƭƭϪǎǘǇŜǘŜǊŀƘŎΦŎŀǘƘƻƭƛŎΦŜŘǳΦŀǳ 

!ƳŀƴŘŀ ²ƻǊƪ ϧ WƻŘƛŜ {ǘǳōƭŜȅ 
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Monday 18th March- Friday 22nd March 
It is a time to celebrate our schools multiculturalism, and the successful 

integration of migrants into our school community.   
Harmony Week is about inclusiveness, respect and belonging for all 
Australians, regardless of cultural or linguistic background.  Here at St 

Peterôs Apostle we are proud of all our family's heritages. 
 

We invite students and teachers to wear their traditional  
cultural dress on Wed 20th March. If you do not have a  
costume feel free to borrow or wear a hint  of  orange for  

Harmony Week 
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